HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH: JABALPUR

-::- <u>ORDER</u> -::-

No.<u>A/2786</u> V-3-4/73 Pt. III

Jabalpur, dated the 05^{th} September, 2019

Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice is pleased to allot Court Room No. 8 and 9 along with Chambers situated at High Court of M.P., Bench Gwalior to Hon'ble Shri Justice Anand Pathak and Hon'ble Shri Justice G.S. Ahluwalia, Judges, High Court of M.P., Bench Gwalior, respectively.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

وروه يحه (SANAT KUMAR KASHYAP) **REGISTRAR (W.&I.)**

Endt. No.<u>A/2787</u> V-3-4/73 Pt. III Jabalpur, dated the Stor Sep., 2019

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1- P.S. to Hon'ble Shri. Justice Anand Pathak, Judge, High Court of M.P., Bench Gwalior for information of His Lordship;
- 2- P.S. to Hon'ble Shri. Justice G.S. Ahluwalia, Judge, High Court of M.P., Bench Gwalior for information of His Lordship;
- 3- The Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench Gwalior;
- 4- The Registrar-cum-PPS to Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur;
- 5- The Joint Registrar (P), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur;
- 6- P.S. to Registrar (W.&I.), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur;
- 7- The Protocol Officer, High Court of M.P., Bench Gwalior;
- 8- The S.O. (W.&I.), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur;
- 9- The P.A. to Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur; for information & necessary action.

50 (SANAT KUMAR KÁSHYAP) **REGISTRAR (W.&I.)**